- 1 HJR299
- 2 170031-1
- 3 By Representative Jones
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 26-MAY-15

170031-1:n:05/26/2015:FC/mfc LRS2015-2186 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 DESIGNATING A PORTION OF U. S. HIGHWAY 29 IN 8 COVINGTON COUNTY AS "MAL MOORE MEMORIAL HIGHWAY." 9 10 11 WHEREAS, the Alabama Legislature by Act 2015-34, HJR 12 47, of the 2015 Regular Session designated all of U. S. 13 Highway 29 in Crenshaw County as "Mal Moore Memorial Highway"; 14 and 15 WHEREAS, the Legislature desires to supplement Act 2015-34 and designate the portion of U. S. Highway 29 in 16 17 Covington County from the Covington County line to and through 18 the City of Andalusia as a continuation of "Mal Moore Memorial 19 Highway"; now therefore, 20 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH 21 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the portion of U. S. Highway 22 29 from the Crenshaw County-Covington County line to and 23 through the City of Andalusia is further designated as "Mal 24 Moore Memorial Highway" and we request the appropriate 25 officials to place and maintain signs or markers designating 26 the highway.